12-17-1999 F(Ex 101225836 ON



12-03-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Submission Type	Conveyance Type
The state of the s	xx Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme
Document ID #	
Correction of PTO Error	Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Nov. 22, 1999
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Kreepy Krauly USA, Inc.	Month Day Year November 22,1999
Formerly	i 40veniber 22, 1999
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership xx Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Florida
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name PacFab, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 1620 Hawkins Avenue	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Sanford	North Carolina 27330
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	LimitedPartnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States
x Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate docum
Other	from Assignment).
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Delaware
999 DNGUYEN 00000053 75120549 FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
81 40.00 OP 82 425.00 OP	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 001999 FRAME: 0649**

FORM PTO-1618AB

Expires 06/03/99 OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
for the first R	deceiving Party only.				
nber <u>202</u> -	824-8854				
ument	# 5				
	numbers attached the same property).				
90	2091902				
73					
	1073920				
66	1608033				
#	eighteen (18)				
\$	465.00				
nber #					
and correct a	and any				

Domestic Repre	sentative Name and Address	Enter for the firs	t Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent	Name and Address Are	a Code and Telephone Number 20	02-824-8854
Name	Donald A. Kaul and Stephen G. Jano	ski	
Address (line 1)	DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP		
Address (line 2)	Suite 300 South		
Address (line 3)	1001 Pennsylvania Avenue NW		44
Address (line 4)	Washington DC 20004		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	e attached conveyance document	# 5
	ication Number(s) or Registration N Trademark Application Number or the Registra	` '	al numbers attached for the same property).
Tradem	nark Application Number(s)	Registration Num	ber(s)
75/120549	75/428870 75/522532	1918707. 2067690	2091902
		1721411 1725673	1073920
		1895898 1675066	1608033
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total nu	mber of properties involved	# eighteen (18)
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 465.00
Method of Pa		Deposit Account	
(Enter for payme	nt by deposit account or if additional fees can be	ý	
		Deposit Account Number	# 04-1425
	Authori	zation to charge additional fees: Ye	es xx No
Statement and S	ignature		
attache	best of my knowledge and belief, the f d copy is a true copy of the original do cated herein		
Jocelyn G. Bolling Name of	Person Signing	Signature Signature	Dec. 3, 1999 Date Signed

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001999 FRAME: 0650**

FORM PTO-1618C

Expires 06/03/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONL	.Υ	TRADEMARK
e Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of o	conveying parties attached	
Name			Execution Date Month Day Year
Formerly			
Individual General Part	tnership Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporat	ion/Organization		
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of re	eceiving parties attached	
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	ty State/Co		Zip Code
Individual General Part Corporation Associa Other	ition	receiving party is not do appointment of a dome	ded is an assignment and the omiciled in the United States, an stic representative should be must be a separate document
Citizenship/State of Incorporat	ion/Organization		
Trademark Application Number(s	s) or Registration Number(s) n Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NO		I numbers attached
Trademark Application I		Registration Numl	,
	1565471	2114697	2143394
	1719833	1790141	1240882

TRADEMARK REEL: 001999 FRAME: 0651

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Kreepy Krauly USA, Inc., a Florida corporation located at 401 Sawgrass Corporate Parkway, Sunrise, Florida 33325 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, PacFab, Inc., a Delaware Corporation located at 1620 Hawkins Avenue, Sanford, North Carolina 27330 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's worldwide rights in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to the Assignee all of its worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including U.S. Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, or in the case of any application under §1(b) of the Trademark Act for which a verified statement of use has not yet been filed, assignment is to a successor to the business of the applicant or the portion of the business to which the mark pertains.

KREEPY KRAULY USA, INC.

Title

Daniel J. Chauvier, President

Date: 11. 22-99

SCHEDULE A

Country	Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.
US	E-Z VAC	74/453300	1918707
US	AVS	74/669199	2067690
US	SWEEPY	74/721206	2091902
US	THE BEST POOL CLEANING SYSTEM IN THE WORLD. PERIOD	74/204202	1721411
US	FLOWER SEAL	74/204,204	1725673
US	KREEPY KRAULY	76811	1073920
US	CONFIGURATION OF AN AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL CLEANING MACHINE	74/466447	1895898
US	PETAL SHAPED SEAL	74/053458	1675066
US	KREEPY KRAULY THRUSTER	74/739821	1608033
US	THRUSTER	73/740290	1565471
US	LEISURE VAC	75/120549	
US	FLIPPER	75/075849	2114697
US	HUG BUG	75/120548	2143394
US	KREEPY KADET	75/428870	
US	THE BETTER WAY TO CLEAN YOUR POOL	74/027379	1719833
US	POLLYWOG	75/522532	
US	VAC MAN	74/322594	1790141
US	NOTHING IN THE WORLD CLEANS POOLS LIKE KREEPY KRAULY	73/333703	1240882
Austria	KREEPY KRAULY		90192
Argentina	KREEPY KRAULY	1576336	1271578
Argentina	FLIPPER	2133109	1729178
Brazil	KREEPY KRAULY		007128290
Brazil	FLIPPER	820627615	
Canada	KREEPY KRAULY	430997	243248
Canada	DESIGN ONLY (pool cleaner)	799500	473895
Canada	DESIGN ONLY (pool cleaner)	760872	461192
Canada	DESIGN ONLY (pool cleaner)	0738264	458300
Chile	KREEPY KRAULY		262508
Chile	FLIPPER	406401	526635
Chile	KREEPY KRAULY		298130
Dominic Rep	KREEPY KRAULY	140078	96214
Dominic Rep	FLIPPER	141037	
European Union	E-Z VAC	000226878	000226878
European Union	KREEPY KRAULY	226951	000226951
European Union	THRUSTER	227017	000227017
European Union	VAC MAN	180562	